series MC 300
page 1 / 6
www.stpigroup.com22, rue des Chaises
45 140 SAINT JEAN DE LA RUELLE - FRANCE Tél : +33 (0)2 38 70 45 00
Series  MC 300
hermetically sealed relayhermetically sealed relayhermetically sealed relayhermetically sealed relayhermetically sealed relay
for severe environmental conditionsfor severe environmental conditionsfor severe environmental conditionsfor severe environmental conditionsfor severe environmental conditions
3 NO DB 10 Amp3 NO DB 10 Amp3 NO DB 10 Amp3 NO DB 10 Amp3 NO DB 10 Amp

www.stpigroup.com22, rue des Chaises
45 140 SAINT JEAN DE LA RUELLE - FRANCE Tél : +33 (0)2 38 70 45 00
 Part numbering system
M C   *  3 0 0  1 4 2  B  ***
RELAIS TYPE
S   Internal Voltage suppressor
OPTIONAL
MODEL NUMBER
IDENTIFICATION
COIL CODE
MOUNTING STYLES
TERMINATION TYLES
1    Standard
4 , 7 see page 4
1 , 2 , see page 6
B , C ,  see page 5
Special instructions or specifications ( on request )
series MC 300
page 4 / 6
www.stpigroup.com22, rue des Chaises
45 140 SAINT JEAN DE LA RUELLE - FRANCE Tél : +33 (0)2 38 70 45 00
TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
 Coil characteristics
 Connection diagram
A
B
1 2 3
C
D
X1
Y2
A
B
1 2 3
C
D
Y2
X1
A
B
C
D
1 2 3
Y2
X2
Series MC300 Series MC S 300
with internal voltage suppressor
(unenergized coil)
Viewed from terminals side
Reset coil last energized
Series MC 300
(ac configuration)
Contrasted bead Contrasted bead
Contrasted bead
COIL CODE
COIL CODE 4 7
courant continu
DC
courant alternatif
AC
Tension nominal
Nominal coil voltage
28 110
Résistance bobine ( ohms ±10% à 25° C )
Coil resistance ( ohms ± 10% at 25° C )
210 -
Tension maxi d'enclenchement à 25° C
Max pick-up voltage at 25°C
13 75
Tension maxi d'enclenchement à +125° C
Max pick-up voltage at  + 125° C
18 95,4
Tension de déclenchement de -70° C à +125° C